FED40
FED40 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 40 Watts
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED
• 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION

ISOLATION
REMOTE
CONTROL UVP OCP SCP OVP OTP
LOW
STANDBY
POWER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25  otherwise noted℃
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load (1) Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA % µF
FED40-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 3.3 10000 20 90 26600
FED40-12S05 9 ~ 18 5 8000 20 91 20000
FED40-12S12 9 ~ 18 12 3333 20 91 3900
FED40-12S15 9 ~ 18 15 2666 20 91 2600
FED40-12S24 9 ~ 18 24 1666 20 91 1300
FED40-12D12 9 ~ 18 ±12 ±1666 20 90 ± 2600
FED40-12D15 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±1333 20 91 ± 1600
FED40-12D24 9 ~ 18 ±24 ±833 20 91 ±650
FED40-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 3.3 10000 15 91 26600
FED40-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 8000 15 92 20000
FED40-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 3333 15 92 3900
FED40-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 2666 15 92 2600
FED40-24S24 18 ~ 36 24 1666 15 91 1300
FED40-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±1666 15 90 ± 2600
FED40-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±1333 15 91 ± 1600
FED40-24D24 18 ~ 36 ±24 ±833 15 91 ±650
FED40-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 3.3 10000 10 91 26600
FED40-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 8000 10 92 20000
FED40-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 3333 10 92 3900
FED40-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 2666 10 92 2600
FED40-48S24 36 ~ 75 24 1666 10 92 1300
FED40-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±1666 10 91 ± 2600
FED40-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±1333 10 91 ± 1600
FED40-48D24 36 ~ 75 ±24 ±833 10 90 ±650
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FED40 - 48 S 05 - N HS
Series Name
Input